

City of Murray



COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA January 11, 2024 6:00 P.M.

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag Monty McCuiston
- 3) Approval of Minutes for 12-14-2023 (Voice Vote)
- 4) Mayors Report
- 5) Murray Police Department Annual Report Chief Bierds
- 6) <u>Municipal Order 2024-001</u> appointing Chris Scott to the Planning Commission for a term of four years. Said term to expire January 28, 2028. (Voice Vote)
- 7) Municipal Order 2024-002 reappointing Mr. Thomas Hornbuckle Jr. to the Murray Calloway Transit Authority Board for a term of four years. Said term to expire January 28, 2028. (Voice Vote)
- 8) Ordinance 2023-1862 (Second Reading) an ordinance amending the City of Murray Code of Ordinances, §32 Departments, Boards, and Commissions, Specifically, Human Rights Commission §32.10, § 32.11, §32.12, §32.13, § 32.14, §32.15, § 32.16, §32.17, and § 32.18 and add new subsections, specifically, § 32.19, §32.20, § 32.21, and §32.22 to clarify the purpose of the Commission and bring it into compliance with current statutes.(Roll Call Vote)
- 9) Adjournment (Voice Vote)

